1 OPA551, OPA552
®
® OPA551
OPA552
©1999 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1472A Printed in U.S.A. July, 1999
High-Voltage, High-Current
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
DESCRIPTION

licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. BURR-BROWN does not authorize or warrant any BURR-BROWN product for use in life support
devices and/or systems.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER (1) RANGE MARKING NUMBER (2) MEDIA
OPA551UA SO-8 182 –40°C to +125°C OPA551UA OPA551UA Rails
" " " " " OPA551UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA551PA DIP-8 006 –40°C to +125°C OPA551PA OPA551PA Rails
OPA551FA DDPAK-7 328 –40°C to +125°C OPA551FA OPA551FA Rails
" " " " " OPA551FA/500 Tape and Reel
OPA552UA SO-8 182 –40°C to +125°C OPA552UA OPA552UA Rails
" " " " " OPA552UA/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA552PA DIP-8 006 –40°C to +125°C OPA552PA OPA552PA Rails
OPA552FA DDPAK-7 328 –40°C to +125°C OPA552FA OPA552FA Rails
" " " " " OPA552FA/500 Tape and Reel
NOTES: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data sheet, or Appendix C of Burr-Brown IC Data Book. (2) Products followed by a slash
(/) are only available in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K5 indicates 2500 devices per reel). Ordering 2500 pieces of “OPA551UA/2K5” will get
a single 2500-piece Tape and Reel. For detailed Tape and Reel mechanical information, refer to Appendix B of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.